KGNC-AM
Quarterly Issue and Programs Report
Ist Quarter 2017 (January, February, March)

In accordance with Section 73.3526(a)(9) of the Commission rules, the following, in the
opinion of the station KGNC-AM are the problems and needs of the community of the
period noted above. They are not necessarily listed in order of importance. Each is
identified by significant public affairs and/or public service programming in response to
these needs.

Issues:
1) Crime
2) Youth Issues
3) Education
4) Health Issues
5) Drug Abuse
6) Economic Growth
7) Government
&) Unemployment
9) Agriculture
10) Veterans Issues

Submitted by: Tim Butler
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Date: April 7, 2017
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3505 Olsen Blvd #117
Amarillo, TX 79109



KGNC-AM

Issues and Programs Report

1st Quarter 2017(Jan-Feb-March)

Details

Time

Date

20-minute interview

7:15am

Monday, January 09, 2017

5-minute interview

6:55am

Tuesday, January 10, 2017

5-minute interview

Wednesday, January 11, 2017

20-minute interview

7:15am

Wednesday, January 11, 2017

5-minute interview

|
| 6:55am
|
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6:55am

Friday, January 13, 2017

5-minute interview

6:55am

Monday, January 16, 2017

5-minute interview

6:55am

Wednesday, January 18, 2017

5-minute interview

6:55am

Thursday, Jaunary 19, 2017

5-minute interview

6:55am

Tuesday, January 24, 2017

5-minute interview

6:55am

Wednesday, January 25, 2017

5-minute interview

6:55am
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Thursday, Jaunary 26, 2017

S-minute interview

6:55am

Friday, Jaunary 27, 2017

5-minute interview

6:55am

Tuesday, January 31, 2017

5-minute interview

6:55am

Monday, February 6, 2017

5-minute interview

6:55am

Tuesday, February 7, 2017

5-minute interview

6:55am

Wednesday, February 8, 2017

20-minute interview

7:15am

Wednesday, February 8, 2017

5-minute interview

6:55am

Thursday, February 9, 2017

5-minute interview

6:55am

Friday, February 10, 2017

20-minute interview

7:15am

Monday, February 13, 2017

5-minute interview

6:55am

Thursday, February 16, 2017

5-minute interview

6:55am

Monday, February 20, 2017

5-minute interview

6:55am

Wednesday, February 22, 2017

5-minute interview

6:55am

Thursday, February 23, 2017

5-minute interview

6:55am

Monday, February 27, 2917

5-minute interview

6:55am

Wednesday, March 1, 2017

5-minute interview

6:55am

Monday, March 6, 2017

20-minute interview

| 7:15am

Monday, March 6, 2017

5-minute interview

6:55am

Tuesday, March 7, 2017

5-minute interview

6:55am

Wednesday, March 8, 2017

20-minute interview

7:15am

Wednesday, March 8, 2017

5-minute interview

6:55am

Thursday, March 9, 2017

5-minute interview

6:55am

Friday, March 10, 2017

5-minute interview

6:55am

Thursday, March 16, 2017

5-minute interview

| 6:55am

Monday, March 20, 2017

5-minute interview

| 6:55am

Wednesday, March 22, 2017

5-minute interview

6:55am

Thursday, March 23, 2017

5-minute interview

6:55am

Friday, March 24, 2017

5-minute interview

6:55am

Monday, March 27, 2017

5-minute interview

6:55am

Thursday, March 30, 2017
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Issues | Organization |
Government | Amarillo Mayor - Paul Harpole |
Health | Mary Bralley - Hope and Healing Place \
Crime | Janna Keihi - Better Business Bureau Scams |
Economic Growth | _Penni Bentley - Amarillo Chamber of Commerce [
Agriculture | Cara Bradshaw - Randall County Jr Livestock Show |
Education Z Filipovic - Amarillo Symphony [
Health Dr. Joanna Wilson - Cervical Cancer Screening |
Education Stephanie Price - Panhandle Plains Museum [
Youth | Karen Roberts - Bridge Advocacy Center Run [
Education I Shanna Collins - Discovery Center Exhibit |
Agriculture |__Austin Voyles - Potter County Jr Livestock Show |
Veterans | Chris Seawright - Amarillo Homeless First |
Education Bobby Cardwell - Amarillo Opera |
Unemployment Karl Kimsey - WTAMU Spring Job Fair [
Crime Janna Keihl - Better Business Bureau Scams |
Education | Vicky McLean - Lone Star Ballet \
Economic Growth | Penni Bentley - Amarillo Chamber of Commerce |
Education | Keith Grays - Black History Month
Crime | Joette Campbell - Family Support Services
Government | Amarillo Mayor - Paul Harpole
Education [ Boyd Fortin - St. Ann's Catholic Church
Education \ Z Filipovic - Amarillo Symphony
Youth | Kim Killian - Kid's Inc Indoor Spring Soccer
Economic Growth | Lew Bradshaw - Texas Panhandle Builders
(. Education Doug Storey - West Texas A&M Music Showcase |
Youth Barry Henson - Make-A-Wish Car Show |
Unemployment Steve Cross - Workforce Job Fair ]
Government Amarillo Mayor - Paul Harpole |
Youth Samantha Kirkeeng - Wesley Community Center |
Crime | Janna Keihl - Better Business Bureau Scams |
Economic Growth | Penni Bentley - Amarillo Chamber of Commerce
Education | KC Sullivan - United Way Gala
Agriculture | Randy Whipple - WRCA Wildfire Relief Fund
Education |__Rana McDonald - WTAMU Refugee Conference
Education | Z Filipovic - Amarillo Symphony
Youth Kim Killian - Kid's Inc Tennis and Track
Education Karen Atkinson - AISD Path 2 Teaching |
Education Stephanie Price - Panhandle Plains Museum |
Education | Ben Burke - Amarillo Opera [
Health [ Don Nicholson - Edlercare Conference [
Youth ] Emily Nance - Big Brothers-Big Sisters |

5-minute interview

6:55am

Friday, March 31, 2017

4/5/2017




